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Access Inc Edward J. Angeletti ejangeletti@access-inc.org

Burns Paiute Tribe Margaret Swoboda margaret.swoboda@burnspaiute-nsn.gov 

Community Action Organization Judy Schilling jschilling@caowash.org 

Community Action Program of East Central Oregon Donna Kinnaman dkinnaman@capeco-works.org 

Community Action Partnership of Oregon Marjie Day marjie@caporegon.org

Care Incorporated Erin Skaar eskaar@careinc.org 

Community Action Team Tim Castle timcastle@cat-team.org 

Clatsop Community Action Anthony DeGoede tdegoede@ccaservices.org

Clatsop County Housing Authority Shelia Heino admin@cchousing.net

Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Inc Lisa Goben lisa@ccno.org 

Columbia County Self Help Martha Olmstead molmstead@cat-team.org 

Clackamas County Social Services Division Janice Delameter janiced@co.clackamas.or.us 

Community In Action Barb Higginbottom barb.community@live.com 

Community Services Consortium Terry Knoll tknoll@csc.gen.or.us 

Community Works Connie Eidson-Smith ceidsonsmith@community-works.org

Senior & Disability Services Rogue Valley Council of Governments Connie Saldana csaldana@rvcog.org

Oregon Department of Human Services Annick Benson annick.benson@state.or.us 

Food for Lane County Karen Edminds kedmonds@foodforlanecounty.org 

Klamath & Lake Community Action Services Rob Petchell rpetchell@klcas.org 

Klamath Tribes Community Services Department Jana Degarmo jana.degarmo@klamathtribes.com

Linn-Benton Housing Authority Jennifer Sanders Jennifer@l-bha.org 

Lane County Human Services Commission Lise Stuart lise.stuart@co.lane.or.us

Mid-Columbia Community Action Council Margaret Davis md@mccac.com

Mid-Columbia Housing Authority Ryan Ruby ryanr@mid-columbiahousingauthority.org 

Community Service Division of the Department of County Human Services Gary Walsworth gary.m.walsworth@co.multnomah.or.us

Mid-Williamette Valley Community Action Agency Amber Reeves reevesa@mwvcaa.org 

Neighbor Impact Melanie Harper melanie@neighborimpact.org

Northwest Oregon Housing Authority Teresa Sims teresa@nwoha.org 

Northwest Human Services Pamela Blanchard pblanchard@nwhumanservices.org

On Track Inc Shirley Wikes shirley_medford@hotmail.com

Oregon Food Bank Ruth Walkowsk rwalkowski@oregonfoodbank.org 

Options For Southern Oregon Charlotte Thompson cthompson@optionsonline.org 

Oregon Human Development Corporation Christ Evans cevans@ohdc.org

Oregon Coast Community Action John Misterly johnmiv@orcca.us

Rogue Retreat Heather K Hoyle info@rogueretreat.com

Rusty's House Tara Hart thart@eoaf.org

Senior & Disability Services Rogue Valley Council of Governments Connie Saldana csaldana@rvcog.org

Salvation Army - Salem Marci Liffick marci.liffick@usw.salvationarmy.org

Shangri-La Corporation Robin Winkle rwinkle@shangrilacorp.org 

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians Claire Wood clairew@ctsi.nsn.us 

Truman Recovery Center Lee R. Pate lpate.trueman@yahoo.com

The Salvation Army, Medford Citadel Hope House Bill Yeager bill.yeager@usw.salvationarmy.org

Umpqua Community Action Network Faye Pekas faye.pekas@ucancap.org 

Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation of Oregon Dana Hurtado dana.hurtado@wstribes.org

Yamhill Community Action Partnership Harold Hagglund ycap@onlinemac.com 
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